

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No.412 of 2019

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Ramnath Usendi

Motion	
21/06/2019	Shri Santosh Bharat, Panel Lawyer for the appellant/State. Heard on application (I.A.No.1/2019) for condonation of delay in filing Acquital Appeal. Upon due consideration, the application is allowed and the delay in filing the appeal is condoned. Issue bailable warrant against the respondents in the sum of Rs.5,000/- for their appearance before this Court on 05-08-2019. List this matter on <u>05-08-2019.</u> SD/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge SD/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Tumane	