



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 412 of 2019STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RAMNATH USENDI

08/08/2025 Akhilesh	Ms. Pragya Pandey, Deputy Government Advocate for the Appellant/State. None for the respondents, though served. Counsel for the Appellant submits that paper book is not available with her and prays for two weeks time to recollect the same for arguing the matter. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Post this matter after two weeks for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
--	---